GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Public Services- qualification-Technical and Professional qualifications- recognition for purposes of appointment to posts in the state services- orders issued.

Public (Services D) Department

Dated, Trivandrum, 24-8-1962

- **Read:-** 1. Government of India, Ministry of Education, Office Memorandum No.F18-2/52-T-2 dated 30-12-1955
 - 2. Government of India, Ministry of Education, Office Memorandum No.F.18-7/50-T.2 dated 30-12-1955
 - 3. Government of India, Ministry of Education Office Memorandum No.F.18-26/53-T.2 dated 30-2-1955
 - 4. Letter No. GA6-4213/57 dated 29-11-1958 from the Kerala University
 - Kerala Public service Commission's letter No. A7-13057/58 dated 2-1-1959 and 11-12-1959

ORDER

The Government of India, Ministry of Education in their office memoranda read above stated that they had recognized the following technical and professional qualifications Viz.i) The Associate ship of the Indian Veterinary Research Institute, Izatnagar and Mukteswar ii). The Associate ship Diploma in applied Geology Awarded by the Indian school of Minces and Applied Geology, Dhanbad and iii) Membership of the Indian Institute of Science, Bangalore and suggested that the above qualifications might be recognized for recruitment to posts and services in the state Government service also. In consultation with the Kerala University and the Kerala Public service Commission the government direct as follows:-

i) The Associate ship of the Indian veterinary Research Institute, Izatnagar and Mukteswar will be recognized as a post graduate qualification for appointment to posts in the animal Husbandry department.

- The Associate ship Diploma in Applied geology awarded by the Indian School of Mines and Applied geology, Dhanbad will be recognized as equivalent to B.Sc. (Hon ours or M.Sc. in geology of a recognized University for purposes of appointment to posts in the department of Geology.
- iii) The Membership of the Indian Institute of Science, Bangalore will be recognized as equivalent to Ph.D. degree in the corresponding faculty for purposes of recruitment to posts ion this state.

(By Order of the Governor)

K.P.K.Menon, *Chief Secretary* All Heads of Departments & heads of Offices

Endt. On E1. 29910/62

Office of the Chief Conservator of

Forest, Trivandrum, 18-10-62

Copy to all subordinate Offices

B. Ratnaswami Pillai For Chief Conservator of forests

Forwarded/By Order,

Superintendent